

RECEIVED

STATE OF WISCONSIN

10-30-2018

COURT OF APPEALS

**CLERK OF COURT OF APPEALS
OF WISCONSIN**

DISTRICT IV

Case No. 2018AP873-CR

STATE OF WISCONSIN,

Plaintiff-Respondent,

v.

EDWARD L. BRANSON,

Defendant-Appellant.

ON APPEAL FROM A JUDGMENT OF CONVICTION AND
AN ORDER DENYING POSTCONVICTION RELIEF
ENTERED IN THE LACROSSE COUNTY CIRCUIT
COURT, THE HONORABLE SCOTT L. HORNE,
PRESIDING

BRIEF OF PLAINTIFF-RESPONDENT

BRAD D. SCHIMEL
Attorney General of Wisconsin

JOHN A. BLIMLING
Assistant Attorney General
State Bar #1088372

Attorneys for Plaintiff-Respondent

Wisconsin Department of Justice
Post Office Box 7857
Madison, Wisconsin 53707-7857
(608) 267-3519
(608) 266-9594 (Fax)
blimlingja@doj.state.wi.us

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
ISSUES PRESENTED	1
STATEMENT ON ORAL ARGUMENT AND PUBLICATION	1
INTRODUCTION	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	2
STANDARD OF REVIEW	6
ARGUMENT	6
I. Branson did not receive ineffective assistance from his trial counsel.....	6
A. Legal principles.....	6
1. Ineffective assistance of counsel	6
2. Testimony about honesty	7
B. Branson has not established that his trial counsel performed deficiently.	9
C. Branson has not established that his trial counsel’s performance prejudiced him.....	11
II. The real controversy was fully tried.....	12
A. Legal principles.....	12
B. Branson has not met his burden of demonstrating that his case is an exceptional one that warrants reversal in the interest of justice.	13
CONCLUSION.....	15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>People v. Henderson</i> , 915 N.E.2d 473 (Ill. App. Ct. 2009)	10
<i>State v. Balliette</i> , 2011 WI 79, 336 Wis. 2d 358, 805 N.W.2d 334.....	7
<i>State v. Burns</i> , 2011 WI 22, 332 Wis. 2d 730, 798 N.W.2d 166.....	13, 14
<i>State v. Echols</i> , 2013 WI App 58, 348 Wis. 2d 81, 831 N.W.2d 768	5, 8, 9, 10
<i>State v. Haseltine</i> , 120 Wis. 2d 92, 352 N.W.2d 673 (Ct. App. 1984).....	7
<i>State v. Jensen</i> , 147 Wis. 2d 240, 432 N.W.2d 913 (1988)	7
<i>State v. Krueger</i> , 2008 WI App 162, 314 Wis. 2d 605, 762 N.W.2d 114	6
<i>State v. Kucharski</i> , 2015 WI 64, 363 Wis. 2d 658, 866 N.W.2d 697.....	13
<i>State v. Miller</i> , 2012 WI App 68, 341 Wis. 2d 737, 816 N.W.2d 331	8
<i>State v. Patterson</i> , 2010 WI 130, 329 Wis. 2d 599, 790 N.W.2d 909.....	8
<i>State v. Pitsch</i> , 124 Wis. 2d 628, 369 N.W.2d 711 (1985)	6
<i>State v. Romero</i> , 147 Wis. 2d 264, 432 N.W.2d 899 (1988)	8, 9, 10, 14
<i>State v. Romero-Georgana</i> , 2014 WI 83, 360 Wis. 2d 522, 849 N.W.2d 668.....	7
<i>State v. Smith</i> , 170 Wis. 2d 701, 490 N.W.2d 40 (Ct. App. 1992).....	8

	Page
<i>State v. Snider</i> , 2003 WI App 172, 266 Wis. 2d 830, 668 N.W.2d 784	7, 8
<i>State v. Tutlewski</i> , 231 Wis. 2d 379, 605 N.W.2d 561 (Ct. App. 1999).....	6
<i>Strickland v. Washington</i> , 466 U.S. 668 (1984)	6, 7, 10, 11
<i>Tolliver v. State</i> , 922 N.E.2d 1272 (Ind. Ct. App. 2010)	10
<i>United States v. Williams</i> , 133 F.3d 1048 (7th Cir. 1998)	5, 10
<i>Vollmer v. Luety</i> , 156 Wis. 2d 1, 456 N.W.2d 797 (1990)	12, 13
 Constitutional Provisions	
U.S. Const. amends. VI.....	6
U.S. Const. amends. XIV	6
 Statutes	
Wis. Stat. § 752.35	6, 12
